Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №20 в микрорайоне №71

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	410120.28
	1229718.77
	90°44'03''
	31.99
	1-2

	2
	410119.87
	1229750.76
	180°10'10''
	3.38
	2-3

	3
	410116.49
	1229750.75
	264°30'18''
	4.49
	3-4

	4
	410116.06
	1229746.28
	179°43'53''
	14.94
	4-5

	5
	410101.12
	1229746.35
	253°03'20''
	8.51
	5-6

	6
	410098.64
	1229738.21
	253°07'36''
	7.89
	6-7

	7
	410096.35
	1229730.66
	253°02'12''
	12.68
	7-8

	8
	410092.65
	1229718.53
	0°29'51''
	27.63
	8-1

	Площадь
	0,0658.0000 га     658.03 кв.м.

	Периметр
	111.52 м.


